De La Vega, Maritza

From: John Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2013 4:46 PM

To: Frank, Aaron M.; Hagg, Elizabeth A, Fiebe, Joanne K

Subject: Fwd: Note from John Thillmann re 7 corners Task Force NVTC Study

FYI, re: NVTC presentation at July TF meeting.
JT

From: Laverty, Brian <Laverty@pbworld.com>

To: John Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>

Cc: Flood, Michael <Flood@pbworld.com>

Sent: Thu, Jun 6, 2013 4:30 pm

Subject: RE: Note from John Thillmann re 7 corners Task Force

How about 15 min. for slides & 15 for Q&A?

Brian J. Laverty, AICP
Senior Transportation Planner & Project Manager

Parsons Brinckerhoff
465 Springpark Place
Herndon, VA 20170

703-742-5764 (office)
202-213-6914 (mobile)

From: John Thillmann [mailto:jhtcav@aol.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2013 4:13 PM

To: Laverty, Brian

Subject: Re: Note from John Thillmann re 7 corners Task Force

Brian, we could do 30 or 45 minutes.

From: Laverty, Brian <Laverty@pbworld.com>

To: John Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>

Cc: elizabeth.hagg <elizabeth.hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; joanne.fiebe <joanne.fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov>; aaron.frank
<aaron.frank@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Flood, Michael <Flood@pbworld.com>; Mariela Garcia-Colberg (Mariela@nvtdc.org)
<Mariela@nvtdc.org>

Sent: Thu, Jun 6, 2013 4:07 pm

Subject: RE: Note from John Thillmann re 7 corners Task Force

Hi John,

We’d be happy to come and talk about the project. The timing is pretty good, actually. How much agenda time were you
thinking?



-Brian

Brian J. Laverty, AICP
Senior Transportation Planner & Project Manager

Parsons Brinckerhoff
465 Springpark Place
Herndon, VA 20170

703-742-5764 (office)
202-213-6914 (mobile)

From: John Thillmann [mailto:jhtcav@aol.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2013 3:37 PM

To: Laverty, Brian

Cc: elizabeth.hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov; joanne.fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov; aaron.frank@fairfaxcounty.gov
Subject: Note from John Thillmann re 7 corners Task Force

Hi Brian:

The July meeting date for the 7 Corners Land Use and Transportation Task Force is July 11th not the 9th. Are you able
to attend and present the Leesburg Pike Rt 7 Transit Study and any preliminary findings that evening?

Best,

John Thillmann

Chairman

Aaron Frank, Supervisor Penny Gross's office
Elizabeth Hagg, Fx Co. OCR
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